

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23113/2008

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHAI FRANCIS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERS

Learned counsel for the petitioners granted two weeks'
time for taking steps regarding condonation of delay.

List the matter on 15.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar