

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23113/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in CRP No. 1228/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHAI FRANCIS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Smitarani,Adv.
Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted that an application for impleading the Lrs of the
deceased respondent has been filed. An application for condoning the
delay in filing the application for bringing on record the Lrs is also
filed.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar